

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29674/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2008 in FA No.235/1995 of The
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

CHIEF GEN.MANAGER,MAHANADI COALFIELDS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALA SAHU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)
[for final disposal]

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1320 of 2009
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)
[for final disposal]

SLP(C) NO. 1322 of 2009
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
[for final disposal]

Date: 15/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Gp. Capt.Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

Mr. Ankit R. Kothari, Adv. for
Mr. Parmanand Gaur ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ankit R. Kothari, advocate submits that Mr. Parmanand
Gaur, advocate-on-record for the respondent No.1 is unwell and prays
for adjournment.

Learned counsel for the petitioners has no objection.
List this group of matters after ensuing summer vacation.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|
|