

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 253/2014

CHIEF GEN.MANAGER, MAHANADI COALFIELDS LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALA SAHU & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 255/2014 & CIVIL APPEAL No. 254/2014

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the appellant we do not find any ground to interfere in the impugned judgment inasmuch as the land in question situates near the industrial area of Belpahar Tata Refractory, Orient Paper Mill and Rice Mills etc. Jharsuguda-Raigarh road passes near this land and school, college and hospitals are also close to this land. On facts, the compensation awarded for the acquisition of this land is just and proper, the appeals stand dismissed. However, we make it clear that this order shall not influence the other pending matters

before the High Court. Such matters shall be decided on their own merits.

.....J.
[MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR]

.....J.
[AJAY RASTOGI]

NEW DELHI;
OCTOBER 01, 2019.

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 253/2014

CHIEF GEN.MANAGER,MAHANADI COALFIELDS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALA SAHU . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 255/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 254/2014 (XI-A)

Date : 01-10-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR
Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Swati Nindal, Adv.
Ms. Jasmeet Kaur Ajimal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Devashish Das, Adv.
Ms. Arushi Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Niranjan Sahu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of
accordingly.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is